This is in continuation of our earlier intimation dated December 03, 2025 of Postal Ballot Notice of Sylvan 

Plyboard (India) Ltd. seeking approval for seeking approval of the members for the proposal of raising of funds by 

way of a Further Public Offer (FPO) through issuance of up to 55,00,000 (Fifty-Five Lakh) Equity Shares of the 

Company by the way of Special Resolution through remote e-Voting process. 

The remote e-voting process concluded on Friday, January 02, 2026, at 5:00 p.m. (IST). Thereafter, M/s. Mehta & 

Mehta, Company Secretaries, who were appointed as the Scrutinizer, submitted their Report on the voting results of